
3.cONIRACl to COOL , 6' AGE OF PAGt $

AMENDMENT dF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1 1 2

4. Mf;QUtSt1 TON /PURCHASC REQ. f40. 5. PROJt CT tso. gf gwg

* AMLNOMLNT/MoOtf ICAT SOr4 #10, 3, LF 00bT IVE DA1 C2SiFRFPA ADM-92-141 dtd 11/24 /5 3.

Thirteen (13) 7. AOMeNesT crc 0 oy (If other m.a Jscre 6) g

. essVLo uY CODE

'l.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
livision of Contracts & Property Management ]kfashington, DC 20555

<gy sA. AucNOMcNT OF s.OuC8TAuGN No.

cNAuc ANO AOORcss Or CONTRACTOR <u
.oe<<. u.st.u.ad urcod,;

.

Ogden Allied Eastern States Maintenance Corporation '"'"^' " "" " "#

2200 Wilson Boulevard - Suite 600
Arlington, Virginia 22201 10A. MOOtF4CATtON OF CONT RACT/OROCR

NO.

?rincipal Investigator / Technical X NRC-10-92-141
'ontact: Mr. James Harvev toe.DATcO g n in z ess
,

felephone No. (703) 875-8900 10/7/91
|FACiUTY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MAENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONSCODE
is ebb.d, Is not ex.

'the atme numberaf sofidtation is amerided es set forth in Item 14.The hour end date @;1Ged fo'r 1 orapt of Offers-

fhfr i methode-

Offers enust acknowledge receiptof this amendment prior to the hourand date spedfied in the sondestiors oras amended by one o t e o .ow ng%s of the omendmenc (b) By ecLnowledging receot of this amendmenten eedicopy of the offerFAIt.URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
saaded.

b
(el By corrv4 sting items 6 and 15.arx! returning _ D DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULTsubmittsd; or ed By seperste letser er selegram whidi inenudes e reference to the sor.cltotion and emerdment num ers.
MENTTO BE RECEfvED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RET:EIPTOF OFFERS PRlOR TO THE HOUR ANd hdience meybe sna$e by esleremor

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmentyou desire tochoros en offer eiready submitte ,sucnirg houreruf date specifief.h
letter.p edkd each telegem or letter makes rebe.c4 to the sondtstion and this . 4%u.and is recehed prnor 33 t e ope
12. ACCOUNitNG At40 APPROPR4AllON DAT A Of regadred)

N/A
13. THIS (TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,

IT MODIFIESTHE CONTR$Q/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14.ARE MAOC 8N THC CON.

E ,
A.1 H45 CHANGC OROCR 45 iSSUEO 8%JR$UANT los ($p&ttt/estAority) THE CHANGCS srET FORIN tt4 iTCM 14

1RACT ORDER NO. $N 8T EM 10A.
C$ (sesen as chantes en paying et/5ct,

O.THE ASOVE NUM6CRED CONTRACT / ORDER 15 MOOtFtCD TO REFLCCT THE ADMINISTRATtVE CHANGe,.;mdee deae,asc.) SCT FORTH IN 8 TEM 14 PUR$UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(t4
C. THti EUW1.,EMC.Ni AL AGRELMENT IS ENT ERLO BNTO PUR$UANT 10 AUT HOR 8TY OFs

' . .
.

- u.Ou<cR aractty trea et maano.ua. d autherur)
KEY PERSONNEL AND MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIESX Section H 1 copie.io ine w no ot<ioe.

Oi.,oaoitdio.ionini..emment.na,. turn
s.tica/contr.cv e.wees tter s.here (<- ~ >E.lMPORTANT: Contre is not.

w OcsCReenON OF AMcNOMcNT/ moo 4F3 CAT 4ON fOrr.=4 cd arr oCree<6
a,

c

See page 2

<h b-
-

W O22BO!84 931129
~ ,f'DR CONTR

NRC-10-92-141 PDR < ' [

hanged and In tutt force

Enggprovtoes heretsi, ett terms and conettions of the dr--- mt referenced na tons SA or toA. as heretofore changed,temains unci 16A.HAMC AND T4TLE OF CONT RACTING OF FICER (Type orpetay
'1SA.NAME AND li1LEOF StGNER (Type orprint)

Joyce A. Fields. Contractinn offd 16C.OATE stGNED'
cor

['/ E 2.S 1993 ,MrC. DA1Y. 54GNLO 168.UN4T '0 5TATES OF MERt
1ML. CONT RAC10R/OH 6.ROR 4Ndav

A $ nature of Contrkting Off6cer)
_

planetste elperven enthoriud to sign)
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10.ast

3o.10s ''."c'."* d?.,?5^,,,- . -e .a m ., e untn

_ _ __ - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ . - _ _ - _ _ _ _- ...



_ _________ _____

'

<

~

.

Contract No. NRC-10-92-141
Modification No.13
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Key Personnel Technical
Manager from James Akehurst to John McNair in accordance with your letter
dated November 9, 1993. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as

|
follows: |

1

Section H.1 Key Personnel, paragraph a. is deleted in its entirety and the
following in replaced in lieu thereof:

The following individuals are considered to be essential to the"a.
successful performance of the work hereunder:

Facility Manager: Harry Lysinger
Technical Manager: John McNair
Vice President Operations: William Kenworthy
Director Operations: William Gray
Regional Manager: Donn Chown

The Contractor agrees that such personnel shall not be removed from the
contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs b. and c.
hereof."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of
this action is given below:

Total FY 92 obligation amount: $1,886,959.00
Total FY 92 deobligation amount: $1,886,959.00
Total FY 92 obligation amount: $1,864,419.00
Total FY 93 obligation amount: $1,134,938.30 v.
Total FY 93 deobligation amount: $1,132,543.29
Total FY 93 obligation amount: $2,367,098.22

Cumulative total of NRC obligation amount $4,231,517.22

This modification does not obligate FY 94 funds. ,

4

5

. _ _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . _ . _ _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ .


